

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 1ST COURT
CHINSURAH, HOOGHLY.**

Special Court Case-19/2024

(Arising out of Chandannagar P.S. Case No.11 /2024 Dated.-14.01.24)
u/s. 409 IPC

State of West Bengal vs Ratan Kr. Chatterjee & ors.

Present-Sri Sanjay Kumar Sharma
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Chinsurah, Hooghly.

Order No.01

26.06.24

Received case record from Ld. ACJM, Chandannagar.

Seen.

Let the same be registered as Special Court case being No.19 of 2024.

Today is fixed for appearance.

All the five (5) accd persons on CB are present today by filing hazira.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **03.08.24** for appearance & Charge.

D & C by me.

sd/-

ASJ

(WB00753)

sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court

Chinsurah, Hooghly.

(WBJO Code WB00753)