

Special Case - 19/2024

Order No.03

31.08.24

Today is fixed for hearing of petition & IO report.

Out of total five (5) accd persons on CB, four (4) are present today by filing hazira while one is absent by filing petition.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioners files one petition praying for relaxation of conditions.

Ld. Addl. P.P., Hooghly is also present today in the court room.

Petition for cancellation of bail as well as petition for petition for relaxation of conditions are taken up for hearing.

Heard both the petitions in full.

IO Sri Prasenjit Karmakar files one petition praying for extension of time to submit report on the grounds as stated there in the petition.

Heard. Considered. Allowed.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **04.09.24** for passing order.

Fix **11.11.24** for report from IO in final form.

Let this order be communicated with the IO.

D & C by me.

sd/-

ASJ

(WB00753)

sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court

Chinsurah, Hooghly.

(WBJO Code WB00753)