

Spl.Case -19/2024

Order no.07
11-11-2024

Today is fixed for surrender of the accd. Ratan Kumar Chatterjee and appearance of the rest accd. persons.

All the five(05) accd. persons are absent by filing a petition.

Ld. P.P., Hooghly is present.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accd. person namely Ratan Kumar Chatterjee files a petition alongwith copy with documents as per firsti praying for time due ton an application is pending before Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta vide C.R.R.-4202 of 2024 with CRAN-1/2024.

Perused the petition. Heard.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

To 09-01-2025 for appearance and awaiting necessary order.

D & C by me.

Sd/-
ASJ
(WB00753)

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
1 st Court, Hooghly. Sadar
(JO Code - WB00753)