

Spl case no. 19/2024
WBHG01-002673-2024
(J.O code WB 00877)

Order no.19 dt. 21.05.2026

Out of five (05) accused persons on CB, three (03) are present by filing hazira.
Accused Kakali Chatterjee and Ratan Kumar Chatterjee are absent by petition.

Ld. Advocate for the accused Ratan Kumar Chatterjee filed web copy of order passed by the Hon'ble High Court in connection CRAN 7 of 2026 dated 25.02.2026 wherein Hon'ble High Court was pleased to extent the period of stay for a further period of 12 weeks i.e. till 25.05.2026.

Let the case be fixed on 23.06.2026 for appearance of the accused persons and awaiting further order from the Hon'ble High Court.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/- R. Sur
Special Judge,
1st Court. Chinsurah

Sd/- R. Sur
Special Judge,
1st Court, Chinsurah.